Community Board #1
1 Edgewater Plaza Suite #217
Staten Island, NY 10305
718-981-6900
718-720-1342 (fax)
Imaffeo@cb.nyc.go
Website: www.nyc.gov/sicbl
April Calendar 2024

Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

2.

Land Use Public
Hearing Meeting,
6:30 PM — Zoom

3.

6.

9.
CB1 Full Board
Meeting

6:30 PM - In Person-
St. Mary’s Episcopal
Church, 347 Davis
Avenue, 10310.

10.

Small Business/
NonProfit Committee
Meeting. 6:00 PM —
Place TBA

SMALL BUSINESS
COMMITTEE
o

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

West/New Brighton/St.
George, Tompkinsville
Committee Meeting,
6:30 PM - Zoom

Mariner’s Harbor/Port
Richmond/

Elm Park/Arlington
Comm. Mtg.

7:00 PM - Zoom

Rosebank/Shore Acres
Area Comm. Mtg. 6:30
PM - Board Office - 1
Edgewater Plaza, Rm 217

17.

18.
Clifton/Concord/
Stapleton
Committee Mtg.,
6:30 PM

Hybrid at the
Stapleton
Library,

132 Canal Street
and Virtual on
Zoom

19.

20.

21.

At Sundown

23.

Waterfront
Committee Meeting,
6:30 PM — In Person,
CB1 Board Office, 1
Edgewater Plaza,
Room 217

24.

Youth Committee
Meeting, 5:30PM -
Zoom

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

Cultural Affairs
Committee Mtg.
7:00 PM - Zoom

30.




